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Porthmadog - Pen y Pass via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 0809 0842 0909 0942 1009 1042 1109 1142 1209 1242 1309 1342 1409 1442 1509 1552 1609 1642 1709 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 0812 0845 0912 0945 1012 1045 1112 1145 1212 1245 1312 1345 1412 1445 1512 1555 1612 1645 1712 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 0818 | 0918 | 1018 | 1118 | 1218 | 1318 | 1418 | 1518 | 1618 | 1718 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1605 1625 1655 1725 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0830 -- 0930 -- 1030 -- 1130 -- 1230 -- 1330 -- 1430 -- 1530 -- 1630 -- 1730 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0832 -- 0932 -- 1032 -- 1132 -- 1232 -- 1332 -- 1432 -- 1532 -- 1632 -- 1732 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0835 -- 0935 -- 1035 -- 1135 -- 1235 -- 1335 -- 1435 -- 1535 -- 1635 -- 1735 
Prenteg, am/for Pont Croesor 0838 -- 0938 -- 1038 -- 1138 -- 1238 -- 1338 -- 1438 -- 1538 -- 1638 -- 1738 
Pont Croesor 0840 -- 0940 -- 1040 -- 1140 -- 1240 -- 1340 -- 1440 -- 1540 -- 1640 -- 1740 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 0842 -- 0942 -- 1042 -- 1142 -- 1242 -- 1342 -- 1442 -- 1542 -- 1642 -- 1742 
Pont Aberglaslyn 0850 -- 0950 -- 1050 -- 1150 -- 1250 -- 1350 -- 1450 -- 1550 -- 1650 -- 1750 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (arr) 0857 -- 0957 -- 1057 -- 1157 -- 1257 -- 1357 -- 1457 -- 1557 -- 1657 -- 1757 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (dep) 0900 -- 1000 -- 1100 -- 1200 -- 1300 -- 1400 -- 1500 -- 1600 -- 1700 -- 1800 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 0908 -- 1008 -- 1108 -- 1208 -- 1308 -- 1408 -- 1508 -- 1608 -- 1708 -- 1808 
Pen-y-Pass 0922 -- 1023 -- 1123 -- 1223 -- 1323 -- 1423 -- 1523 -- 1623 -- 1723 -- 1823 

 
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1742 1809 1842 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1745 1812 1845 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square | 1818 | 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1755 1825 1855 

 
 
 

Pen y Pass - Porthmadog via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass -- -- -- -- -- 0932 -- 1032 -- 1132 -- 1232 -- 1332 -- 1432 -- 1532 -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- -- -- -- -- 0943 -- 1043 -- 1143 -- 1243 -- 1343 -- 1443 -- 1543 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) -- -- -- -- -- 0955 -- 1055 -- 1155 -- 1255 -- 1355 -- 1455 -- 1555 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) -- -- -- -- -- 1000 -- 1100 -- 1200 -- 1300 -- 1400 -- 1500 -- 1600 -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn -- -- -- -- -- 1004 -- 1104 -- 1204 -- 1304 -- 1404 -- 1504 -- 1604 -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms -- -- -- -- -- 1012 -- 1112 -- 1212 -- 1312 -- 1412 -- 1512 -- 1612 -- 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- -- -- -- -- 1014 -- 1114 -- 1214 -- 1314 -- 1414 -- 1514 -- 1614 -- 
Prenteg -- -- -- -- -- 1016 -- 1116 -- 1216 -- 1316 -- 1416 -- 1516 -- 1616 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- -- -- -- -- 1019 -- 1119 -- 1219 -- 1319 -- 1419 -- 1519 -- 1619 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  -- -- -- -- -- 1022 -- 1122 -- 1222 -- 1322 -- 1422 -- 1522 -- 1622 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) -- -- -- -- -- 1027 -- 1127 -- 1227 -- 1327 -- 1427 -- 1527 -- 1627 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square | 0834 | 0934 | 1034 | 1134 | 1234 | 1334 | 1434 | 1534 | 1634 | 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 0807 0840 0907 0940 1007 1040 1107 1140 1207 1240 1307 1340 1407 1440 1507 1540 1607 1640 1707 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 0810 0843 0910 0943 1010 1043 1110 1143 1210 1243 1310 1343 1410 1443 1510 1543 1610 1643 1710 
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Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass 1632 -- 1732 1832 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 1643 -- 1743 1843 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) 1655 -- 1755 1855 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) 1700 -- 1800 1900 
Pont Aberglaslyn 1704 -- 1804 1904 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 1712 -- 1812 1912 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1714 -- 1814 1914 
Prenteg 1716 -- 1816 1916 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 1719 -- 1819 1919 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1722 -- 1822 1922 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1727 -- 1827 1927 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 1730 1800 1830 -- 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 1734 | 1834 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1740 1807 1840 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1743 1810 1843 -- 

 
 
 

Porthmadog - Pen y Pass via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers -- 0809 0842 0909 0942 1009 1042 1109 1142 1209 1242 1309 1342 1409 1442 1509 1542 1609 1642 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands (Morf) -- 0812 0845 0912 0945 1012 1045 1112 1145 1212 1245 1312 1345 1412 1445 1512 1545 1612 1645 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square -- 0818 | 0918 | 1018 | 1118 | 1218 | 1318 | 1418 | 1518 | 1618 | 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) -- 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0720 0830 -- -- -- 1030 -- -- -- 1230 -- -- -- 1430 -- -- -- 1630 -- 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0722 0832 -- -- -- 1032 -- -- -- 1232 -- -- -- 1432 -- -- -- 1632 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0725 0835 -- -- -- 1035 -- -- -- 1235 -- -- -- 1435 -- -- -- 1635 -- 
Prenteg, am/for Pont Croesor 0728 0838 -- -- -- 1038 -- -- -- 1238 -- -- -- 1438 -- -- -- 1638 -- 
Pont Croesor 0730 0840 -- -- -- 1040 -- -- -- 1240 -- -- -- 1440 -- -- -- 1640 -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 0732 0842 -- -- -- 1042 -- -- -- 1242 -- -- -- 1442 -- -- -- 1642 -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn 0740 0850 -- -- -- 1050 -- -- -- 1250 -- -- -- 1450 -- -- -- 1650 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (arr) 0747 0857 -- -- -- 1057 -- -- -- 1257 -- -- -- 1457 -- -- -- 1657 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (dep) -- 0900 -- -- -- 1100 -- -- -- 1300 -- -- -- 1500 -- -- -- -- -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- 0908 -- -- -- 1108 -- -- -- 1308 -- -- -- 1508 -- -- -- -- -- 
Pen-y-Pass -- 0923 -- -- -- 1123 -- -- -- 1323 -- -- -- 1523 -- -- -- -- -- 
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Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1709 1742 1809 1842 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands (Morf) 1712 1745 1812 1845 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 1718 | 1818 | 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1725 1755 1825 1855 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 1730 -- -- -- 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  1732 -- -- -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 1735 -- -- -- 
Prenteg, am/for Pont Croesor 1738 -- -- -- 
Pont Croesor 1740 -- -- -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 1742 -- -- -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn 1750 -- -- -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (arr) 1757 -- -- -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (dep) 1800 -- -- -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 1808 -- -- -- 
Pen-y-Pass 1823 -- -- -- 

 
 
 

Pen y Pass - Porthmadog via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass -- -- -- -- -- 0932 -- -- -- 1132 -- -- -- 1332 -- -- -- 1532 -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- -- -- -- -- 0943 -- -- -- 1143 -- -- -- 1343 -- -- -- 1543 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) -- -- -- -- -- 0955 -- -- -- 1155 -- -- -- 1355 -- -- -- 1555 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) -- 0800 -- -- -- 1000 -- -- -- 1200 -- -- -- 1400 -- -- -- 1600 -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn -- 0804 -- -- -- 1004 -- -- -- 1204 -- -- -- 1404 -- -- -- 1604 -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms -- 0812 -- -- -- 1012 -- -- -- 1212 -- -- -- 1412 -- -- -- 1612 -- 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- 0814 -- -- -- 1014 -- -- -- 1214 -- -- -- 1414 -- -- -- 1614 -- 
Prenteg -- 0816 -- -- -- 1016 -- -- -- 1216 -- -- -- 1416 -- -- -- 1616 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- 0819 -- -- -- 1019 -- -- -- 1219 -- -- -- 1419 -- -- -- 1619 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  -- 0822 -- -- -- 1022 -- -- -- 1222 -- -- -- 1422 -- -- -- 1622 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) -- 0827 -- -- -- 1027 -- -- -- 1227 -- -- -- 1427 -- -- -- 1627 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square | 0834 | 0934 | 1034 | 1134 | 1234 | 1334 | 1434 | 1534 | 1634 | 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 0807 0840 0907 0940 1007 1040 1107 1140 1207 1240 1307 1340 1407 1440 1507 1540 1607 1640 1707 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 0810 0843 0910 0943 1010 1043 1110 1143 1210 1243 1310 1343 1410 1443 1510 1543 1610 1643 1710 
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Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass -- -- -- 1832 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- -- -- 1843 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) -- -- -- 1855 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) 1700 -- -- 1900 
Pont Aberglaslyn 1704 -- -- 1904 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 1712 -- -- 1912 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1714 -- -- 1914 
Prenteg 1716 -- -- 1916 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 1719 -- -- 1919 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1722 -- -- 1922 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1727 -- -- 1927 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 1730 1800 1830 -- 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 1734 | 1834 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1740 1807 1840 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1743 1810 1843 -- 

 
 
 

Porthmadog - Pen y Pass via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers -- 0809 0842 0909 0942 1009 1042 1109 1142 1209 1242 1309 1342 1409 1442 1509 1552 1609 1642 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands -- 0812 0845 0912 0945 1012 1045 1112 1145 1212 1245 1312 1345 1412 1445 1512 1555 1612 1645 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square -- 0818 | 0918 | 1018 | 1118 | 1218 | 1318 | 1418 | 1518 | 1618 | 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) -- 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1605 1625 1655 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0720 0830 -- 0930 -- 1030 -- 1130 -- 1230 -- 1330 -- 1430 -- 1530 -- 1630 -- 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0722 0832 -- 0932 -- 1032 -- 1132 -- 1232 -- 1332 -- 1432 -- 1532 -- 1632 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0725 0835 -- 0935 -- 1035 -- 1135 -- 1235 -- 1335 -- 1435 -- 1535 -- 1635 -- 
Prenteg, am/for Pont Croesor 0728 0838 -- 0938 -- 1038 -- 1138 -- 1238 -- 1338 -- 1438 -- 1538 -- 1638 -- 
Pont Croesor 0730 0840 -- 0940 -- 1040 -- 1140 -- 1240 -- 1340 -- 1440 -- 1540 -- 1640 -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 0732 0842 -- 0942 -- 1042 -- 1142 -- 1242 -- 1342 -- 1442 -- 1542 -- 1642 -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn 0740 0850 -- 0950 -- 1050 -- 1150 -- 1250 -- 1350 -- 1450 -- 1550 -- 1650 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (arr) 0747 0857 -- 0957 -- 1057 -- 1157 -- 1257 -- 1357 -- 1457 -- 1557 -- 1657 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (dep) -- 0900 -- 1000 -- 1100 -- 1200 -- 1300 -- 1400 -- 1500 -- 1600 -- 1700 -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- 0908 -- 1008 -- 1108 -- 1208 -- 1308 -- 1408 -- 1508 -- 1608 -- 1708 -- 
Pen-y-Pass -- 0922 -- 1023 -- 1123 -- 1223 -- 1323 -- 1423 -- 1523 -- 1623 -- 1723 -- 
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Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1709 1742 1809 1842 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1712 1745 1812 1845 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 1718 | 1818 | 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1725 1755 1825 1855 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 1730 -- -- -- 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  1732 -- -- -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 1735 -- -- -- 
Prenteg, am/for Pont Croesor 1738 -- -- -- 
Pont Croesor 1740 -- -- -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 1742 -- -- -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn 1750 -- -- -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (arr) 1757 -- -- -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (dep) 1800 -- -- -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 1808 -- -- -- 
Pen-y-Pass 1823 -- -- -- 

 
 
 

Pen y Pass - Porthmadog via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass -- -- -- -- -- 0932 -- 1032 -- 1132 -- 1232 -- 1332 -- 1432 -- 1532 -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- -- -- -- -- 0943 -- 1043 -- 1143 -- 1243 -- 1343 -- 1443 -- 1543 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) -- -- -- -- -- 0955 -- 1055 -- 1155 -- 1255 -- 1355 -- 1455 -- 1555 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) -- 0800 -- -- -- 1000 -- 1100 -- 1200 -- 1300 -- 1400 -- 1500 -- 1600 -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn -- 0804 -- -- -- 1004 -- 1104 -- 1204 -- 1304 -- 1404 -- 1504 -- 1604 -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms -- 0812 -- -- -- 1012 -- 1112 -- 1212 -- 1312 -- 1412 -- 1512 -- 1612 -- 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- 0814 -- -- -- 1014 -- 1114 -- 1214 -- 1314 -- 1414 -- 1514 -- 1614 -- 
Prenteg -- 0816 -- -- -- 1016 -- 1116 -- 1216 -- 1316 -- 1416 -- 1516 -- 1616 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- 0819 -- -- -- 1019 -- 1119 -- 1219 -- 1319 -- 1419 -- 1519 -- 1619 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  -- 0822 -- -- -- 1022 -- 1122 -- 1222 -- 1322 -- 1422 -- 1522 -- 1622 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) -- 0827 -- -- -- 1027 -- 1127 -- 1227 -- 1327 -- 1427 -- 1527 -- 1627 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square | 0834 | 0934 | 1034 | 1134 | 1234 | 1334 | 1434 | 1534 | 1634 | 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 0807 0840 0907 0940 1007 1040 1107 1140 1207 1240 1307 1340 1407 1440 1507 1540 1607 1640 1707 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 0810 0843 0910 0943 1010 1043 1110 1143 1210 1243 1310 1343 1410 1443 1510 1543 1610 1643 1710 
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Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass 1632 -- 1732 1832 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 1643 -- 1743 1843 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) 1655 -- 1755 1855 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) 1700 -- 1800 1900 
Pont Aberglaslyn 1704 -- 1804 1904 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 1712 -- 1812 1912 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1714 -- 1814 1914 
Prenteg 1716 -- 1816 1916 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 1719 -- 1819 1919 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1722 -- 1822 1922 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1727 -- 1827 1927 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 1730 1800 1830 -- 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 1734 | 1834 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1740 1807 1840 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1743 1810 1843 -- 

 
 
 

Porthmadog - Pen y Pass via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 0809 0842 0909 0942 1009 1042 1109 1142 1209 1242 1309 1342 1409 1442 1509 1552 1609 1642 1709 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 0812 0845 0912 0945 1012 1045 1112 1145 1212 1245 1312 1345 1412 1445 1512 1555 1612 1645 1712 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 0818 | 0918 | 1018 | 1118 | 1218 | 1318 | 1418 | 1518 | 1618 | 1718 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1605 1625 1655 1725 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0830 -- 0930 -- 1030 -- 1130 -- 1230 -- 1330 -- 1430 -- 1530 -- 1630 -- 1730 
Porthmadog, Gors Tren/Rail Stn  0832 -- 0932 -- 1032 -- 1132 -- 1232 -- 1332 -- 1432 -- 1532 -- 1632 -- 1732 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0835 -- 0935 -- 1035 -- 1135 -- 1235 -- 1335 -- 1435 -- 1535 -- 1635 -- 1735 
Prenteg, am/for Pont Croesor 0838 -- 0938 -- 1038 -- 1138 -- 1238 -- 1338 -- 1438 -- 1538 -- 1638 -- 1738 
Pont Croesor 0840 -- 0940 -- 1040 -- 1140 -- 1240 -- 1340 -- 1440 -- 1540 -- 1640 -- 1740 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 0842 -- 0942 -- 1042 -- 1142 -- 1242 -- 1342 -- 1442 -- 1542 -- 1642 -- 1742 
Pont Aberglaslyn 0850 -- 0950 -- 1050 -- 1150 -- 1250 -- 1350 -- 1450 -- 1550 -- 1650 -- 1750 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (arr) 0857 -- 0957 -- 1057 -- 1157 -- 1257 -- 1357 -- 1457 -- 1557 -- 1657 -- 1757 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand B (dep) 0900 -- 1000 -- 1100 -- 1200 -- 1300 -- 1400 -- 1500 -- 1600 -- 1700 -- 1800 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 0908 -- 1008 -- 1108 -- 1208 -- 1308 -- 1408 -- 1508 -- 1608 -- 1708 -- 1808 
Pen-y-Pass 0922 -- 1023 -- 1123 -- 1223 -- 1323 -- 1423 -- 1523 -- 1623 -- 1723 -- 1823 

 
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1742 1809 1842 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1745 1812 1845 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square | 1818 | 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1755 1825 1855 
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Pen y Pass - Porthmadog via Beddgelert  Service S4 (GCAS004) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th April 2025 until 26th May 2025 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass -- -- -- -- -- 0932 -- 1032 -- 1132 -- 1232 -- 1332 -- 1432 -- 1532 -- 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant -- -- -- -- -- 0943 -- 1043 -- 1143 -- 1243 -- 1343 -- 1443 -- 1543 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) -- -- -- -- -- 0955 -- 1055 -- 1155 -- 1255 -- 1355 -- 1455 -- 1555 -- 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) -- -- -- -- -- 1000 -- 1100 -- 1200 -- 1300 -- 1400 -- 1500 -- 1600 -- 
Pont Aberglaslyn -- -- -- -- -- 1004 -- 1104 -- 1204 -- 1304 -- 1404 -- 1504 -- 1604 -- 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms -- -- -- -- -- 1012 -- 1112 -- 1212 -- 1312 -- 1412 -- 1512 -- 1612 -- 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- -- -- -- -- 1014 -- 1114 -- 1214 -- 1314 -- 1414 -- 1514 -- 1614 -- 
Prenteg -- -- -- -- -- 1016 -- 1116 -- 1216 -- 1316 -- 1416 -- 1516 -- 1616 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- -- -- -- -- 1019 -- 1119 -- 1219 -- 1319 -- 1419 -- 1519 -- 1619 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  -- -- -- -- -- 1022 -- 1122 -- 1222 -- 1322 -- 1422 -- 1522 -- 1622 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) -- -- -- -- -- 1027 -- 1127 -- 1227 -- 1327 -- 1427 -- 1527 -- 1627 -- 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square | 0834 | 0934 | 1034 | 1134 | 1234 | 1334 | 1434 | 1534 | 1634 | 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 0807 0840 0907 0940 1007 1040 1107 1140 1207 1240 1307 1340 1407 1440 1507 1540 1607 1640 1707 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 0810 0843 0910 0943 1010 1043 1110 1143 1210 1243 1310 1343 1410 1443 1510 1543 1610 1643 1710 

 
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Pen-y-Pass 1632 -- 1732 1832 
Nant Gwynant, YHA Bryn Gwynant 1643 -- 1743 1843 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (arr) 1655 -- 1755 1855 
Beddgelert, Safle/Stand A [A] (dep) 1700 -- 1800 1900 
Pont Aberglaslyn 1704 -- 1804 1904 
Llanfrothen, Y Ring/Brondanw Arms 1712 -- 1812 1912 
Pont Croesor, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station 1714 -- 1814 1914 
Prenteg 1716 -- 1816 1916 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 1719 -- 1819 1919 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  1722 -- 1822 1922 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Arr) 1727 -- 1827 1927 
Porthmadog, Parc (Safle/Stand C) [C] (Dep) 1730 1800 1830 -- 
Borth-y-Gest, Sgwar/Square 1734 | 1834 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Greenacers 1740 1807 1840 -- 
Morfa Bychan, Traeth y Graig Ddu/Black Rock Sands 1743 1810 1843 -- 

 
 


